From: "Benczkowski, Brian A" <Brian A _Benczkowski@usdoj.gov>

To: "Charnes, Adam" <Adam.Charnes@usdoj.gov="Dinh, Viet"

<Viet. Dinh@usdoj.gov>,"Remington, Kristi L" <Kristi.L. Remington@usdoj.gov>"Sales, Nathan"
<Nathan.Sales@usdoj.gov>,<Rena_Johnson_Comisac@Judiciary.senate gov=>"Kavanaugh, Brett
M." "Wingate, Heather "

Subject: RE: Schumer Questions to Sutton and Roberts

Received(Date): Fri, 7 Feb 2003 16:12:42 -0500

|P6/(b)(6)

From: Comisac, RenaJohnson (Judiciary)

[mailto:/DDV=Rena_Johnson Comisac(@Judiciary.senate.gcov/DDT=RFC-822/0=INE
TGW/P-GOV+DOJA=TELEMAIL/C=US/]

Sent: Friday, February 07, 2003 4:09 PM

To: Charnes, Adam; Dinh, Viet; Remington, Kristi L; Sales, Nathan;

Benczkowski, Brian A; Brett M. Kavanaugh@who.eop.gov;

/DDV=h. christopher bartolomucci@who.eop.gov/DDT=RFC-822/0=INETGW/P=GOV+
DOJ/A=TELEMAIL/C=US/; Heather Wingate(@who.eop.gov

Subject: Schumer Questions to Sutton and Roberts

Just got these this afternoon. In the interest of fairness (and out of

an abundance of caution), we are asking for a response from the nominees
ASAP - ie., by Monday morning at the latest. We will no doubt get
additional questions as late as Wednesday evening, so we want to be in a
position to say that we bent over backwards to accommodate questions up
until the last minute.

Swen is forwarding these to Sheila per their usual arrangement, but
wanted you to have a heads up. Thanks, and if you have any questions or
want to discuss further, please call me.

————— Original Message-----

From: Arfa, Rachel (Judiciary)

Sent: Friday, February 07, 2003 3:00 PM

To: Stahl, Katie (Judiciary)

Subject: FW: Schumer Questions to Sutton and Roberts

Katie:

Here are additional follow up questions to forward to DOJ.

Thank you,

Rachel






